Restructure charges and other impairments   48,256   -   48,256
   Total operating costs and expenses   893,837   1,292   895,129

Operating income 16,641   (1,292) 15,349

Interest expense 7,119   -   7,119
Other, net   442   -   442
Income before tax benefit 9,080   (1,292) 7,788
Income tax benefit   5,639   482   6,121
   Net income $   14,719   (810) $   13,909

Basic net income per share $   0.16   (0.01) $   0.15
Diluted net income per share

$   0.16   (0.01) $   0.15

Basic weighted average
  shares outstanding   89,761   89,761
Diluted weighted average
  shares outstanding   90,930   90,930

BRINKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
SUMMARY OF RESTATEMENT IMPACTS

THIRTEEN WEEK PERIOD ENDED SEPT 24, 2003
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

AS REPORTED ADJUSTMENTS AS RESTATED
Revenues $   870,898   - $   870,898
Operating Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of sales 239,902   - 239,902
  Restaurant expenses 486,358 1,163 487,521
  Depreciation and amortization 42,409   - 42,409
  General and administrative   33,296   -   33,296
  Restructure charges and other impairments   -   -   -
   Total operating costs and expenses   801,965   1,163   803,128

Operating income 68,933   (1,163) 67,770

Interest expense 3,318   - 3,318
Other, net   (257)   -   (257)
Income before tax expense 65,872   (1,163) 64,709
Income tax benefit expense   (21,277)   441   (20,836)
   Net income $   44,595   (722) $   43,873

Basic net income per share $   0.46   (0.01) $   0.45
Diluted net income per share

$   0.45   (0.01) $   0.44

Basic weighted average
  shares outstanding   97,404   97,404
Diluted weighted average
  shares outstanding   99,367   99,367

BRINKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
SUMMARY OF RESTATEMENT IMPACTS

AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
(In thousands)

ASSETS AS REPORTED ADJUSTMENTS AS RESTATED
  Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents $   226,762   - $   226,762